

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 255 of 2026

Bharat Prasad Sahu & ors.

... *Petitioners*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 276 of 2026

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R s

06-04-2026

Mr. Kh. Nakato, learned counsel representing the Advocate on record on behalf of the petitioners prays for taking up this matter day after tomorrow, i.e., on 08-04-2026 as the conducting counsel is out of station.

Mr. S. Chittaranjan, learned Addl. AG assisted by Mr. A. Priyokumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents placed before this court a copy of the order dated 10-02-2026 passed by the learned Court of Revenue Commissioner Government of Manipur, in Appeal Case No. 1 of 2026 by which the appeal filed by the petitioners had been rejected.

As the prayer has been made on behalf of the petitioners for taking up this matter day after tomorrow, registry is directed to list these cases again on 08-04-2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

It may be noted here that Mr. A. Priyokumar, learned counsel assisting the learned Addl. AG has furnished a copy of the aforesaid order passed by the learned Revenue Commissioner in Appeal No. 1 of 2026.

JUDGE

Devananda